SB0585/819532/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 585

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "in" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in the same line, strike "years" and substitute "<u>year</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 25, after "THAT" insert "THE"; and in the same line, strike "AMOUNTS" and substitute "AMOUNT".

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "ARE" in line 26 on page 4 down through "\$50,000,000" in line 2 on page 5 and substitute "IS \$25,000,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018".